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Santa Fe, New Mexico

USGA Rules govern all play  
except where modified by local rules

LOCAL RULE: The Desert may be considered a lateral hazard. 
You must be at least 16 with driver’s license to operate golf carts.

No outside alcohol permitted.

NEW USGA RULES SUMMARY:

You may leave the flagstick in while putting. 

Search for a ball limited to 3 minutes. 

Drop the ball from knee height. 

You may fix spike marks. 

You may ground your club in penalty areas. 

You may remove loose impediments  
in penalty areas and bunkers. 

PLAY READY GOLF!!

PUEBLO OF POJOAQUE HISTORY 

40 Buffalo Thunder Trail ~ Santa Fe, New Mexico 87506 
(877) 465-3489 ~ (505) 455-9000 ~ www.buffalothunderresort.com

Buffalo
Thunder

Resort
Pojoaque (M)
Pojoaque (W)
Butterfly (M)
Butterfly (W)

73.3/134
71.0/130
69.1/125
66.4/120
70.9/134
62.8/112
66.5/125

Boulder/
Piñon

71.8/132
69.8/128
67.8/124
65.2/119
69.7/132
62.4/113
66.1/124

Piñon/ 
Valley

71.6/125
69.5/121
67.7/117
65.2/113
70.9/126
62.6/105
67.1/118

Valley/
Boulder

Join Lightning Rewards at  
www.buffalothunderresort.com

Valley and Piñon  
Course Architect:  

Hale Irwin

Boulder Course  
Architect:  

William Phillips

The Pueblo of Pojoaque is one of the Six Northern Tewa 

Speaking pueblos with a population of over 500. Long ago, 

Pojoaque or “Po-suwae-geh” was a major stop for people 

to gather their water while traveling. The water was collected 

from the many springs that exist throughout the area as well 

as the rivers that meet. The pueblo was re-established in 1932 

by 14 people, after the pueblo existed without an organized 

government for about 20 years. In the 1970s Pojoaque began 

efforts to revive its culture. In 1973, the pueblo danced their 

traditional dances for the first time in over 100 years. Towa 

Golf Course was opened in 2001, pre-dating Buffalo Thunder 

Resort and Casino as well as Homewood Suites. The Butterfly 

symbol contains vertical lines signifying the two rivers as well 

as a circular symbol meaning the “gathering place.” In the 

Tewa language Towa means “The People”.


